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        SOUTHWESTERN CHRISTIAN COLLEGE   

Terrell, Texas   

Academic Calendar - Fall 2024   

August    8   Thursday   Faculty/Staff Institute   

August    9   Friday   Resident Assistants Check-

in (9:00 AM – 12:00 PM)   

August   10   SUPER Saturday   Residence Halls Open for New Students   

August    12-16   Monday-Friday   Ram Week:  Orientation & Registration/Dining  

Opens (Brunch Schedule)   

• Registration – ongoing throughout the week   

• Financial aid processing – ongoing throughout 

the week   

• Student Affairs – activities for students in the 

afternoons and evenings   

• Student Success Workshops – throughout the 

week   

August    12   Monday   Financial Aid and Student Support staff in place to 

welcome new students and conduct appropriate 

workshops   

August   13   Tuesday    Faculty Meeting at 10:00 AM   

August   13   Tuesday morning   Accuplacer Testing - Placement Examination for 

New Students   

August   13   Tuesday afternoon   New student advising   

August   14   Wednesday   Residence Halls Open for Returning Students   

August   14-16   Wednesday- 

Friday   

Advising New/Returning Students: 8:30 AM – 5:00 

PM   

August   19   Monday   Classes Begin (Late Registration Fee Applied)   

August   30   Friday   Last Day of Registration and Adding Courses – 

12th Class Day   

August   30   Friday   Last Day to Remove an Incomplete “I” Grade   

September   2   Monday   Labor Day Holiday (NO CLASSES)   

September   3   Tuesday   Apply for Fall Graduation Begins   

October   1   Tuesday   Deadline to apply for Fall Graduation    

October   7-10   Monday – Thursday   Mid-Term Exams Week   

October   14   Monday   Holiday (NO CLASSES)   

October   21   Monday   Last Day for Sophomores and Seniors to Apply for 

Graduation   

October   19-23   Saturday-Wednesday   Eighty-Seventh Annual Lectureship   

October   20  Sunday   Founder’s Day   

November   4   Monday   Pre-registration for Spring 2025   

November   25-29   Monday-Friday   Fall Break Week (NO CLASSES)   

December   2   Monday   Classes resume:   
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December    2-5   Monday - Thursday   Course Review Week   

December    6   Friday   Last Day to Drop a Course with “W”   

December   9-12   Monday-Thursday   Final Examination Week   

December   13   Friday   Residence Halls and Dining Hall Close at 5:00 PM   

December   18   Wednesday   Deadline for Faculty to Submit Grades in Populi 

(Finalize Grades)   

December   20   Friday   Christmas Break Begins –  

College closes at 5:00 PM  

The administration reserves the right to make changes to the Academic Calendar.   

   


